PUT A LIGHT IN EVERY COUNTRY WINDOW 19

B7 E
— | 1) d ‘I = I ‘= 'i_ i !
&_‘_‘_ === ! = E—
Pur a light in every  country window High-speed
g7 E E
w ?\ ‘I — a'_ — q 1= 1 _h_
UU 0 "l : i. dl d d.___ __,_.‘1 q "
pumps where now the  windmills stand Get
A E

= e
# ——— . e |
) T — ﬁ

in and lay the cable so that one day well be able To

B’ £
== ==—cco=o=
have  elec- tric- ity all over  this wide land.

1. Put a light in every country window,
High speed pumps where now the windmills stand,
Get in and lay the cable so that one day we'll be able
To have electricity all over this wide land.

Verse 1 sung as a chorus between the other verses.

2. Miners tunnel to feed the fires at Wangi,
Others scrape the brown coal at Yallourn,
Turbine blades are yielding to the tumbling tons of Eildon,
And the Snowy will be finished before long.

3. The little farms and giant outback stations,
They all are mechanised today,
For milking cows and shearing sheep, to do it fast and do it cheap,
Electrically is the modern way.

4. The old Coolgardie and the red-hot woodstove,
They all have seen their days at last,

For now the ice and fire that is coming on the wire MQ?ﬁ
Has made them relics of the past. l'ﬂtﬁ
|. 24l
U

Words and tune by Don Henderson, Melbourne.



59

BOTANY BAY

C G’

‘49 3 t { | = t g==——+F I
FE_SE=S=SSSssss ===

FEre— well to old Englnnd for ev-e Fare -well to my

6’ J..!qclllFll c

F DR |
" [ 1
e o e

—— —

vrum-culls as well Fare- well to the well-known Old Bailegd-“‘"

|
i

d

G’ c

1 1

B o ®
| used for to cut such

1. Farewell to old England for ever,

Farewell to my rum culls as well,

Farewell to the well-known old Bailey,
Where I used for to cut such a swell.

CHORUS :

~ Singing Too-ral li-ooral-li ad-dity,
Singing Too-ral li-ooral-1i - ay,
Singing Too-ral li-ooral-1i ad-dity,
And we're bound for Botany Bay.

il

* !
‘ =
a

swell,

2. There's the Captain as is our Commander,
There's the bo'sun and all the ship's crew,
There's the first and second-class passengers,
Knows what we poor convicts go through!

3. 'Taint leaving old England we cares about,
'Taint 'cos we mis-spells what we knows,
But becos all we light-fingered gentry
Hops around with a log on our toes.

4. These seven long years 1've been serving now,
And seven long more have to stay,
All for bashing a bloke down our alley
And taking his ticker away.

5. Oh, had I the wings of a turtle-dove!
I'd soar on my pinions so high,
Slap bang to the arms of my Polly love,
And in her sweet presence I'd die.

6. Now, all my young Dookies and Duchesses, R
Take warning from what I've to say, “
Mind all is your own as you toucheses, I :iﬂ
Or you'll find us in Botany Bay. -~

A theatrical “convict” song from the musical “‘Little Jack Shepherd™ 1885.

1 e v e e




/i ﬂl.'ll.'!lﬂI.'llﬁlﬂlﬂlﬂ1'11?!1'!1'!l'!L'ﬂ'!l'ﬂ'!l'ﬂ'll'!L'!L'!L".L'!L'!L'!i"ﬂ

Albury Ram

Andy's Gone with Cattle
Another Fall of Rain
Australia's on the Wallaby
Ballad of Ben Hall
Banks of the Condamine
Basic Wage Dream

Big Poll the Grogseller
Billygoat Overland
Black Velvet Band

Bluey Brink

Bold Jack Donchue

Bold Tommy Payne

Botany Bay

Bound for South Australia
Brisbane Ladies
Broken-down Squatter
Bryant's Ranges
Bullockies Ball
Bullock-0

Bush Lullaby
Canecutter's Lament
Cane Killed Abel
Catalpa

Charlie Mopps

Click Go the Shears
Cockies of Bungaree
Codfish Shanty

Convict Maid

Death of Ned Kelly
Dogwood Ttch

Drover's Dream

Dying Stockman
Euabalong Ball
Eumerella Shore

F-111

Farewell to Greta

Flash Jack from Gundagai
Flow on, Sweet Mitta
Four Little Johnny Cakes
Goondiwindi Song

Great Northern Line

Gum Leaf Musician
Gum-tree Canoe

Hut That's Upside-Down
Inglewood Cocky

It's On!

Jolly Puddlers

Kellys, Byrne and Hart
Kookaburra Laughed

26
27
56
55
28
29
85
86
88
30
89
58
31
59
1
60
32
90
34
61
2
92
35
62
3
64
4
5
93
94
95
36
6
37
38
26
7
8
9
10
99
98
63
11
39
66
100
67
12
13

INDEX

Lachlan Tigers

Lazy Harry's

Lime-Juice Tub

Little Fish

Look Out Below!

Lovely Lasses of Innisfail
Maggie May

Maryborough Miner

Miner

Moreton Bay

Muddy 01d Yarra

My 01d Black Billy
Nautical Yarn

Nine Miles from Cundagai
0ld Bark Hut

01d Bullock Dray

0ld Keg of Rum

0ld Palmer Song

olda T.I.

On the Queensland Railway Lines
One of the Has-Beens

Our Fathers Cleared the Bush
Overlanders

Put a Light in Every Country Window

Queensland Whalers

Rabbiter's Song

Reedy Lagoon

Reedy River

Ryebuck Shearer

Shearer's Dream

Shearing in a Bar

Shining Moon

Ship-Repairing Men

Sparrow and the Emu's Egg
Springtime Brings on the Shearing
Steeplechase Riders

Stockman's Last Bed

Stranger

Streets of Forbes

Stringybark and Greenhide
Thousand Miles Away

Three Black Crows

Travelling Down the Castlereagh
Wallaby Stew

Waltzing Matilda

Weevils in the Flour
Widgegoweera Joe

Wild Colonial Boy

Wild Rover

With My Swag All on My Shoulder

Published by VICTORIAN FOLK MUSIC CLUB, Box 20258, GPO Melbourne, 3001

101
14
68
70
71

102
40

103
72
73
74
42
15
43
44
46
16
47
48
17
18
75
76
19
77
78
49
50
20
21

104
80

106
22
52

107

108

109
81

110
84

111
82

112
23

113
24
53
25
54



