

 Put a light in every country window, High speed pumps where now the windmills stand, Get in and lay the cable so that one day we'll be able To have electricity all over this wide land.

Verse 1 sung as a chorus between the other verses.

- Miners tunnel to feed the fires at Wangi,
 Others scrape the brown coal at Yallourn,
 Turbine blades are yielding to the tumbling tons of Eildon,
 And the Snowy will be finished before long.
- 3. The little farms and giant outback stations, They all are mechanised today, For milking cows and shearing sheep, to do it fast and do it cheap, Electrically is the modern way.
- 4. The old Coolgardie and the red-hot woodstove, They all have seen their days at last, For now the ice and fire that is coming on the wire Has made them relics of the past.



Words and tune by Don Henderson, Melbourne.

BOTANY BAY



 Farewell to old England for ever, Farewell to my rum culls as well, Farewell to the well-known old Bailey, Where I used for to cut such a swell.

CHORUS:

Singing Too-ral li-ooral-li ad-dity, Singing Too-ral li-ooral-li - ay, Singing Too-ral li-ooral-li ad-dity, And we're bound for Botany Bay.

- There's the Captain as is our Commander, There's the bo'sun and all the ship's crew, There's the first and second-class passengers, Knows what we poor convicts go through!
- Taint leaving old England we cares about, 'Taint 'cos we mis-spells what we knows, But becos all we light-fingered gentry Hops around with a log on our toes.
- 4. These seven long years I've been serving now, And seven long more have to stay, All for bashing a bloke down our alley And taking his ticker away.
- 5. Oh, had I the wings of a turtle-dove! I'd soar on my pinions so high, Slap bang to the arms of my Polly love, And in her sweet presence I'd die.
- Now, all my young Dookies and Duchesses, Take warning from what I've to say, Mind all is your own as you toucheses, Or you'll find us in Botany Bay.

VAVC

A theatrical "convict" song from the musical "Little Jack Shepherd" 1885.

INDEX

Albury Ram	26	Lachlan Tigers	101
Andy's Gone with Cattle	27	Lazy Harry's	14
Another Fall of Rain	56	Lime-Juice Tub	68
Australia's on the Wallaby		Little Fish	70
Ballad of Ben Hall	28	Look Out Below!	71
Banks of the Condamine	29	Lovely Lasses of Innisfail	102
Basic Wage Dream	85	Maggie May	40
Big Poll the Grogseller	86	Maryborough Miner	103
Billygoat Overland	88	Miner	72
Black Velvet Band	30	Moreton Bay	73
Bluey Brink	89	Muddy Old Yarra	74
Bold Jack Donohue	58	My Old Black Billy	42
Bold Tommy Payne	31	Nautical Yarn	15
Botany Bay	59	Nine Miles from Gundagai	43
Bound for South Australia	1	01d Bark Hut	44
Brisbane Ladies	60	Old Bullock Dray	46
Broken-down Squatter	32	Old Keg of Rum	16
Bryant's Ranges	90	Old Palmer Song	47
Bullockies Ball	34	Old T.I.	48
Bullock-0	61	On the Queensland Railway Lines	17
Bush Lullaby	2	One of the Has-Beens	18
Canecutter's Lament	92	Our Fathers Cleared the Bush	75
Cane Killed Abel	35	Overlanders	76
Catalpa	62	Put a Light in Every Country Windo	
Charlie Mopps	3	Queensland Whalers	77
Click Go the Shears	64	Rabbiter's Song	78
Cockies of Bungaree	4	Reedy Lagoon	49
Codfish Shanty	5	Reedy River	50
Convict Maid	93	Ryebuck Shearer	20
Death of Ned Kelly	94	Shearer's Dream	21
Dogwood Itch	95	Shearing in a Bar	104
Drover's Dream	36	Shining Moon	80
Dying Stockman	6	Ship-Repairing Men	106
Euabalong Ball	37	Sparrow and the Emu's Egg	22
Eumerella Shore	38	Springtime Brings on the Shearing	52
F-111	96	Steeplechase Riders	107
Farewell to Greta	7	Stockman's Last Bed	108
Flash Jack from Gundagai	8	Stranger	109
Flow on, Sweet Mitta	9	Streets of Forbes	81
Four Little Johnny Cakes	10	Stringybark and Greenhide	110
Goondiwindi Song	99	Thousand Miles Away	84
Great Northern Line	98	Three Black Crows	111
Gum Leaf Musician	63	Travelling Down the Castlereagh	82
Gum-tree Canoe	11	Wallaby Stew	112
Hut That's Upside-Down	39	Waltzing Matilda	23
Inglewood Cocky	66	Weevils in the Flour	113
It's On!	100	Widgegoweera Joe	24
Jolly Puddlers	67	Wild Colonial Boy	53
Kellys, Byrne and Hart	12	Wild Rover	25
Kookaburra Laughed	13	With My Swag All on My Shoulder	54
			7.28 17

Published by VICTORIAN FOLK MUSIC CLUB, Box 2025S, GPO Melbourne, 3001